661951

CH \$280.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josephine Abplanalp	06/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Valve Corporation	
Street Address:	700 Nepperhan Avenue	
City:	Yonkers	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6619515
Patent Number:	6588628
Patent Number:	6062493
Patent Number:	6036111
Patent Number:	6254015
Patent Number:	6394364
Patent Number:	5605258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)468-4888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-468-4800

Email: gboyd@dglaw.com, sshah@dglaw.com, jharris@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: S. Gregory Boyd, Davis & Gilbert LLP

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25972-9999-000-ASSIGN PATENT

501573373 REEL: 026487 FRAME: 0593

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Gregory Boyd			
Total Attachments: 2 source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND EXHIBIT A PRECISION VALVE#page1.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND EXHIBIT A PRECISION VALVE#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 026487 FRAME: 0594

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good, valuable, and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Josephine Abplanalp ("Assignor"), hereby assigns all its right, title, and interest in and to all the patents and applications described in Exhibit A to Precision Valve Corporation, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, effective as of June 20, 2011 ("Effective Date").

This assignment includes the entire right, title and interest in and to all patent and patent applications owned or controlled by Assignee, including, but not limited to, all patents, patent applications, the invention(s) described therein, all related provisional and non-provisional applications, and the patent(s) granted thereon, in all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world ("Patents") to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor reserves no right, title, or interest in these Patents.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this assignment, and to issue or transfer Patents to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that (i) it has the full right, power and authority to enter into this assignment, (ii) it owns all right, title and interest in and to the patent application, (iii) it previously has not sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed or encumbered, and from and after the Effective Date shall not attempt to sell, assign, transfer, convey or encumber, any rights in the patent application except as set forth in this Assignment, and (iv) Assignor has not granted any third party licenses to the Patents.

Acknowledged and agreed:

OSELHIME ADLIVIANT.

Exhibit A

Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
AEROSOL TILT VALVE AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME	6,619,515	09/16/2003
AEROSOL VALVE ASSEMBLY	6,588,628	07/08/2003
SPRAYER FOR LIQUIDS AND NOZZLE INSERT	6,062,493	5/16/2000
SPRAYER FOR LIQUIDS AND NOZZLE INSERT	6,036,111	03/14/2000
SPRAYER FOR LIQUIDS AND NOZZLE INSERT	6,254,015	07/09/2001
AEROSOL SPRAY DISPENSER	6,394,364	05/28/2002
IMPROVED TILT ACTION AEROSOL VALVE	5,605,258	02/25/1997

2